
2024-2025 Lees-McRae College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-16   Conf: 10-10   Home: 8-7   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Florence, Ja'Quavian 27-27 779 28.9 161-386 .417 55-148 .372 86-115 .748 30 88 118 4.4 72 2 80 82 15 45 463 17.1
10 Kent, DJ 28-21 662 23.6 152-275 .553 8-28 .286 46-66 .697 56 72 128 4.6 53 1 33 50 19 36 358 12.8
07 Parker, Anthony 20-6 332 16.6 69-187 .369 42-118 .356 23-30 .767 12 42 54 2.7 32 1 31 33 0 26 203 10.2
21 Ashley, Nico 23-21 561 24.4 88-149 .591 8-28 .286 34-53 .642 28 87 115 5.0 52 3 21 21 34 18 218 9.5
12 Okwakol, Nigel 28-5 476 17.0 71-135 .526 12-27 .444 51-75 .680 28 48 76 2.7 21 0 16 26 4 11 205 7.3
03 Brown, Brandon 27-3 487 18.0 67-176 .381 25-82 .305 30-44 .682 14 36 50 1.9 32 0 53 49 6 35 189 7.0
14 Smith, Oli 25-4 331 13.2 55-107 .514 27-71 .380 30-36 .833 10 36 46 1.8 30 0 13 16 4 13 167 6.7
23 Pourciau, Travis 28-19 407 14.5 60-102 .588 0-3 .000 39-60 .650 48 58 106 3.8 76 4 8 28 23 14 159 5.7
04 Nelson, Dre 29-22 713 24.6 52-113 .460 11-39 .282 11-26 .423 39 110 149 5.1 38 0 89 34 8 38 126 4.3
00 Redmond, Drew 20-8 236 11.8 34-73 .466 7-21 .333 8-9 .889 7 12 19 1.0 30 0 27 20 0 15 83 4.2
02 Jackson, Dre 2-0 18 9.0 2-6 .333 1-2 .500 3-5 .600 0 2 2 1.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 8 4.0
01 Patterson, Cedric 2-0 21 10.5 3-7 .429 0-2 .000 2-4 .500 0 2 2 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 8 4.0
05 Deburgo, Isajah 27-6 312 11.6 34-76 .447 1-12 .083 36-47 .766 12 33 45 1.7 33 0 23 31 1 17 105 3.9
25 Knafelz, Matthew 29-2 294 10.1 39-61 .639 0-0 .000 18-27 .667 38 54 92 3.2 39 0 7 15 15 8 96 3.3
02 Kitchings, Chris 7-0 43 6.1 4-9 .444 2-3 .667 4-4 1.000 2 0 2 0.3 6 0 2 5 0 1 14 2.0
34 Norman, Adam 11-1 68 6.2 7-14 .500 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 2 4 6 0.5 10 0 4 5 0 7 15 1.4
30 Bullock, Gavin 19-0 85 4.5 4-11 .364 1-5 .200 2-4 .500 3 10 13 0.7 12 0 10 6 1 5 11 0.6
Total 29 5825 200.9 902-1887 .478 201-593 .339 423-607 .697 361 726 1087 37.5 539 11 417 441 131 289 2428 83.72
Opponents 29 5825 200.9 805-1769 .455 241-664 .363 505-686 .736 310 712 1022 35.2 480 5 419 472 84 257 2356 81.24

Team Statistics LMC OPP
SCORING 2428 2356
    Points Per Game 83.7 81.2
    Scoring Margin 2.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 902-1887 805-1769
    Field Goal Pct .478 .455
3 POINT FG-ATT 201-593 241-664
    3PT FG Pct .339 .363
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 423-607 505-686
    FT Pct .697 .736
    FT Made Per Game 14.6 17.4
REBOUNDS 1087 1022
    Rebounds Per Game 37.5 35.2
    Rebounds Margin 2.2 –
ASSISTS 417 419
    Assists Per Game 14.4 14.4
TURNOVERS 441 472
    Turnovers Per Game 15.2 16.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 289 257
    Steals Per Game 10.0 8.9
BLOCKS 131 84
    Blocks Per Game 4.5 2.9
ATTENDANCE 3,345 3,901
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-304 12-325
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-180

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Lees-McRae 1155 1255 18 2428
Opponents 1051 1293 12 2356

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 vs UVA Wise W 87-82 308
11/10/24 vs Carson-Newman L 80-87 207
11/14/24 at Anderson (SC) L 77-92 246

* 11/23/24 at Young Harris L 59-71 400
* 11/30/24 vs UNC Pembroke L 79-89 117
* 12/04/24 at King (TN) L 82-88 423
* 12/07/24 at Southern Wesleyan W 110-82 98
* 12/14/24 at Converse L 75-94 220
* 12/17/24 ERSKINE W 102-91 48

12/20/24 vs Coker L 85-89 115
12/21/24 at Embry-Riddle L 90-94 327

* 01/04/25 at Mount Olive L 82-97 220
* 01/08/25 NORTH GREENVILLE L 65-67 127
* 01/14/25 at Belmont Abbey W 65-36 357

01/16/25 JWU (CHARLOTTE) W 104-59 217
01/18/25 vs Johnson C. Smith L 77-89 233

* 01/21/25 at Chowan W 93-90 760
* 01/25/25 at Emmanuel (GA) L 72-89 300
* 01/28/25 CONVERSE W 107-82 217
* 02/01/25 SHORTER W 100-72 407
* 02/05/25 KING (TN) L 87-96 633
* 02/08/25 at Francis Marion W (OT) 107-101 410

02/10/25 BREVARD W 82-64 227
* 02/12/25 BARTON W 87-75 227
* 02/14/25 CHOWAN L 68-82 343
* 02/19/25 at North Greenville W 71-70 140
* 02/22/25 YOUNG HARRIS L 74-80 477
* 02/26/25 BELMONT ABBEY W 76-60 422

03/02/25 vs Erskine L 85-88 101

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Lees-McRae College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-10   Home: 5-5   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Florence, Ja'Quavian 18-18 544 30.2 118-276 .428 44-108 .407 65-81 .802 17 55 72 4.0 46 2 65 48 13 31 345 19.2
10 Kent, DJ 19-13 450 23.7 106-186 .570 4-16 .250 30-46 .652 38 53 91 4.8 37 1 25 34 14 24 246 12.9
21 Ashley, Nico 16-15 402 25.1 64-108 .593 5-17 .294 23-35 .657 18 68 86 5.4 33 2 18 16 32 14 156 9.8
07 Parker, Anthony 13-6 212 16.3 44-120 .367 29-83 .349 7-10 .700 9 28 37 2.8 19 0 23 23 0 14 124 9.5
03 Brown, Brandon 18-2 314 17.4 45-112 .402 17-52 .327 27-40 .675 12 24 36 2.0 16 0 31 34 3 26 134 7.4
14 Smith, Oli 19-2 217 11.4 40-75 .533 21-49 .429 17-20 .850 8 17 25 1.3 21 0 7 10 2 9 118 6.2
12 Okwakol, Nigel 19-4 314 16.5 34-75 .453 8-16 .500 39-59 .661 18 33 51 2.7 12 0 11 16 3 6 115 6.1
23 Pourciau, Travis 20-11 283 14.2 36-62 .581 0-2 .000 31-46 .674 33 47 80 4.0 61 4 7 17 20 11 103 5.2
00 Redmond, Drew 15-7 200 13.3 31-63 .492 6-17 .353 8-9 .889 5 9 14 0.9 25 0 21 14 0 13 76 5.1
04 Nelson, Dre 20-15 485 24.3 33-72 .458 6-21 .286 9-23 .391 25 74 99 5.0 22 0 59 22 7 28 81 4.1
25 Knafelz, Matthew 20-2 219 11.0 30-45 .667 0-0 .000 12-17 .706 26 39 65 3.3 32 0 6 10 12 5 72 3.6
05 Deburgo, Isajah 20-4 224 11.2 18-54 .333 1-11 .091 21-29 .724 8 26 34 1.7 28 0 19 25 1 11 58 2.9
02 Kitchings, Chris 6-0 36 6.0 3-8 .375 2-3 .667 4-4 1.000 2 0 2 0.3 4 0 2 5 0 1 12 2.0
01 Patterson, Cedric 1-0 12 12.0 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
34 Norman, Adam 9-1 50 5.6 5-10 .500 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 1 3 4 0.4 9 0 4 4 0 7 11 1.2
30 Bullock, Gavin 14-0 63 4.5 3-8 .375 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 2 8 10 0.7 8 0 6 5 0 3 8 0.6
Total 20 4025 201.3 611-1278 .478 145-404 .359 294-423 .695 237 510 747 37.4 374 9 304 298 107 203 1661 83.05
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 546-1240 .440 172-459 .375 348-477 .730 234 490 724 36.2 336 4 288 315 61 171 1612 80.60

Team Statistics LMC OPP
SCORING 1661 1612
    Points Per Game 83.1 80.6
    Scoring Margin 2.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 611-1278 546-1240
    Field Goal Pct .478 .440
3 POINT FG-ATT 145-404 172-459
    3PT FG Pct .359 .375
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 294-423 348-477
    FT Pct .695 .730
    FT Made Per Game 14.7 17.4
REBOUNDS 747 724
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 36.2
    Rebounds Margin 1.2 –
ASSISTS 304 288
    Assists Per Game 15.2 14.4
TURNOVERS 298 315
    Turnovers Per Game 14.9 15.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 203 171
    Steals Per Game 10.2 8.6
BLOCKS 107 61
    Blocks Per Game 5.4 3.1
ATTENDANCE 2,901 3,328
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-322 10-333
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 1-117

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Lees-McRae 778 865 18 1661
Opponents 722 878 12 1612

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/24 at  Young Harris L 59-71 400
11/30/24 vs  UNC Pembroke L 79-89 117
12/04/24 at  King (TN) L 82-88 423
12/07/24 at  Southern Wesleyan W 110-82 98
12/14/24 at  Converse L 75-94 220
12/17/24 ERSKINE W 102-91 48
01/04/25 at  Mount Olive L 82-97 220
01/08/25 NORTH GREENVILLE L 65-67 127
01/14/25 at  Belmont Abbey W 65-36 357
01/21/25 at  Chowan W 93-90 760
01/25/25 at  Emmanuel (GA) L 72-89 300
01/28/25 CONVERSE W 107-82 217
02/01/25 SHORTER W 100-72 407
02/05/25 KING (TN) L 87-96 633
02/08/25 at  Francis Marion W (OT) 107-101 410
02/12/25 BARTON W 87-75 227
02/14/25 CHOWAN L 68-82 343
02/19/25 at  North Greenville W 71-70 140
02/22/25 YOUNG HARRIS L 74-80 477
02/26/25 BELMONT ABBEY W 76-60 422


